
Attachment B 

Job Corps’ 40th Anniversary  
National Technical Assistance 

 
In the event regions and centers need technical assistance (e.g., ideas for activities, 

40th Anniversary materials, questions, etc.) each region has been assigned a National 
Team 40th Point of Contact (POCs).  Please refer to the table below. 

 
Region Point of Contact Company Telephone Facsimile Email 

40th Anniversary 
Project Manager 

Rossalynn Abbott Exceed 
Corporation 
 

(301) 731-3790 (301) 731-3793 rabbott@exceedcorporation.com  

Boston POC Rosaline Myers Exceed 
Corporation 
 

(301) 731-3790 (301) 731-3793 rmyers@exceedcorporation.com  

Philadelphia POC Pam Wells Decision 
Information 
Resources 
 

(713) 650-1425 (713) 650-1576 pwells@dir-online.com  

Atlanta POC Michele Peden McNeely Pigott & 
Fox 
 

(615) 259-4000 (615) 259-4040 mpeden@mpf.com  

Chicago POC Isaac Squyres McNeely Pigott & 
Fox 
 

(615) 259-4000 (615) 259-4040 isquyres@mpf.com  

Dallas POC Mary Schell Leonard Resource 
Group 
 

(703) 548-8535 (703) 548-8536 mschell@lrginc.com  

San Francisco 
POC 
 

Andrea Callaman Humanitas (301) 608-3290 (301) 608-3296 andrea.callaman@humanitas.com  

 
Regions and centers can also obtain technical assistance by calling the Job Corps’ 40th 
Anniversary number at (800) 381-0981, or by emailing inquiries to 
jobcorps40th@exceedcorporation.com. 
   
 

 
 
 


